Details of backlog of Vacancies

80. Smt. GEETA BHUKKAL, (Jhajjar):

Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

a) the group/cadre wise posts reserved for Scheduled castes and Backward

Classes lying vacant in State; and

b) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to clear/fill up the backlog of vacancies for Scheduled castes and Backward

Classes?

Sh. Manohar Lal Khattar, Chief Minister, Haryana

Sir,
A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


Reply:-

(a) Group wise details of backlog vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes in the State as on 31.03.2022 is as under:-

Scheduled Caste

Group A Group B Group C Group D
Departments 01 126 3821 1143
(85 including
Divisional
Commissioners/DCs)
Boards/Corporations/ 86 29 440 329
Universities (61)
Total 87 155 4261 1472
Backward Class ‘A’

Group A Group B Group C Group D
Departments 02 172 2326 1137
(85 including '
Divisional
Commissioners/DCs)
Boards/Corporations/ 16 14 341 242
Universities (61) -
Total 18 186 2667 1379
Backward Class ‘B’

Group A Group B Group C Group D
Departments 02 42 2493 818
(85 including
Divisional
Commissioners/DCs)
Boards/Corporations/ 07 05 229 185
Universities (61)
Total 09 47 2722 1003

(b) Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana vide their instructions dated 24.09.2013, 27.05.2014,
11.09.2015 and 04.05.2018 has already directed all the Departments/Public Sector Undertakings to clear the backlog vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes. All the Government departments/ PSUs are taking necessary steps to clear the backlog pertaining to Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes accordingly.
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